The Outdoor Program at The Evergreen State College
Equipment Rental Pricelist 2015-16

Evergreen Rate

Community Rate

Item Replacement Fee
Daily Weekend Daily Weekend
Backpack $8 $12 $11 $16 $289.00
Boots $8 $12 $11 $16 $289.00
Climbing Shoes $5 $7 $1 $9 $85.00
Crampons $7 $10 $9 $13 $99.95
Ice Axe $5 $7 $7 $9 $79.95
Sleeping Bag $8 $12 $11 $16 $210.00
(liner included)
Sleeping Bag Liner $2 $3 $3 $4 $45.95
(separate) )
Sleeping Pad $3 $4 $4 $5 $39.95
Snowshoes $7 $10 $9 $13 $139.95
Tarp $3 $4 $4 $5 $58.50
Tent $12 $17 $16 $22 $599.95
Trekking Poles $3 $4 $4 $5 $119.95




The Outdoor Program at The Evergreen State College
Equipment Rental Pricelist 2015-16

Specialty Packages
Evergreen Rate Community Rate Replacement
Package Items F
Daily | Weekend Daily | Weekend tee
Basic Tent, Sleeping Bag,
Camping Liner and Sleeping Pad $20 $28 $26 $36 $679.92
Package
Advanced Tent, Tarp, Sleeping
Camping | Bag, Liner, Sleeping Pad $32 $45 $42 $59 $1,197.40
Package and Backpack
Mountain | Boots, Crampons and Ice
Package Axe $15 $21 $20 $27 $375.25
Half Day Kayak, paddleboard or
Boating canoe, paddles, and
Package PFDs $10 X $13 X $750.00
(5 hr. time
limit)
Daily Boating | Kayak, paddleboard or
Package canoe, paddles, and
(5 or more IIDZ’F'DS $20 $28 $26 $36 $750.00
hours)

e All Outdoor Equipment Rentals will be paid in full at the time of pick up.

e 10% Discount for rentals 5 days or longer. Holiday and Session Break
discounts can be found on The Outdoor Program at The Evergreen State
College Facebook page.

e The Evergreen Rate is for any current student, staff or faculty member. Must
show proof of ID at time of pick up.

e The Weekend Rate is defined as any rental that is picked up on a Friday
before 4pm and returned the following Monday before 4pm.

e The Outdoor Program reserves the right to serve an invoice and/or bill
student accounts if sufficient payment for late, cleaning/maintenance or
replacement fees are not received in a reasonable amount of time.

There is a limited number of items available, so TOP recommends making
your reservation 7 business days before you want to pick it up. Email
TOP@evergreen.edu, call 360-867-6526 or stop by our office (CRC 113) to
reserve your equipment.
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